



## PRESS RELEASE

## PSA Sultan Kudarat Participates in "Handog ng Pangulo" Program, Bringing Essential Services to the Community

Date of Release: <u>30 September 2024</u> Reference No.: <u>65R12-PR2024-6</u>9



The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Sultan Kudarat Provincial Office actively participated in the "Handog ng Pangulo: Serbisyong Sapat Para sa Lahat" program on September 13, 2024, at the Provincial Capitol Compound in Isulan, Sultan Kudarat. This national government initiative aims to bring essential services directly to Filipinos across the country.

PSA Sultan Kudarat established a booth offering a range of services to the public, including:

- Birth Registration Assistance:
  - Issuance of Certificates of Live Birth to qualified beneficiaries under the Birth Registration Assistance Project (BRAP).
- Civil Registry Support:
  - Counselling for issues related to civil registry documents.
- National ID Services:
  - National ID Registration
  - Issuance of National ID in Paper Form
  - Request for National ID Replacement
  - Assistance on Retrieval of Lost National ID Transaction Number
  - Assistance on Generating Digital National ID
  - Updating of National ID Demographic Information
- Information Dissemination:
  - Distribution of PSA IEC materials.

The "Handog ng Pangulo: Serbsiyong Sapat Para sa Lahat" program provides a valuable platform for PSA Sultan Kudarat to connect with the community, address their needs, and demonstrate a commitment to public service excellence.

By offering easy access to critical documents, streamlining online registration processes, and disseminating essential information, PSA empowers Filipinos to make informed decisions and navigate government procedures with greater ease.



PSA Sultan Kudarat remains dedicated to supporting government programs and its mission of providing accessible and efficient government services to all Filipinos. PSA will continue to leverage its expertise in data collection, analysis, and dissemination to empower communities and contribute to the overall development of the province.

For more updates on the National ID System, visit PSA's official website on at www.psa.gov.ph or follow PSA Sultan Kudarat Facebook at www.facebook.com/psa12sultankudarat.

## HERLITA G. CARAAN **Chief Statistical Specialist** PSA Sultan Kudarat

19 Doña Aurora Street, Poblacion, Tacurong City, Sultan Kudarat Telefax Number: PLDT-(064) 562-4052 Email address: sultankudarat@psa.gov.ph

DBC/SMM

